
Map # Description Maintenance Frequency Approx. Area (ac) Milieu Landscaping
Yellowstone 
Landscape

V. Cardenas 
Lanscaping Inc. Mark 1 Landscape Inc. 

Your Ecological 
Solutions Langton Group

1 Deer Run- Roadside Mowing Once every two months 0.32 1,650.00$  700.00$  409.60$  404.00$  300.00$  320.00$  

2 Lakeshore Drive & Grass Lake- Roadside Mowing Once every two months 1.13 2,750.00$  1,100.00$  1,446.40$                 1,425.00$  385.00$  1,130.00$  
3 US Route 59 & US Route 12- Roadside Mowing Once every two months 8.76 8,550.00$  4,500.00$  11,212.80$               5,400.00$  2,980.00$  8,760.00$  

4
US Route 12 & Riverside Island Drive- Roadside 
Mowing Once every two months 0.62 2,850.00$  800.00$  793.60$  782.00$  300.00$  620.00$  

5 Sundial Farms- Roadside Mowing Once every two months 1.17 2,850.00$  8,000.00$  20,480.00$               6,750.00$  5,440.00$  16,000.00$                 

6
Bike Path, Rollins Road, Sayton Road, Christopher 
Way Weekly 0.78 4,100.00$  2,300.00$  873.60$  1,220.00$  1,857.00$  846.00$  

7 Eagle Point Weekly 0.06 1,650.00$  2,160.00$  67.20$  90.00$  300.00$  3,771.00$  
8 Forest Ave Weekly 0.29 1,800.00$  1,195.00$  324.80$  450.00$  691.00$  465.00$  
9 Grand Avenue- Both Sides of Right-of-Way Weekly 0.4 6,100.00$  1,425.00$  448.00$  630.00$  952.00$  465.00$  

10 0 S. Hickory Avenue and 0 S Maple Avenue Weekly 0.66 6,100.00$  1,967.00$  739.20$  1,030.00$  1,571.00$  716.10$  
11 Medinah Street Weekly 0.14 1,650.00$  825.00$  156.80$  220.00$  333.00$  465.00$  

12

Fox Lake Metra, W Grand Ave, Grand Ave and US 
12 (Thorntons), 23 S Street, 24 N McKinley Ave, 0 
Nippersink Rd Weekly 1.59 4,500.00$  4,253.00$  1,780.80$                 2,500.00$  3,785.00$  3,996.15$  

13
Millennium Park, Chain O Lake Bike Path, 0 Rollins 
Road, 4 Rollins Road, Rollins and S Holly Ave. Weekly 8.89 18,400.00$  13,966.00$  9,956.80$                 14,000.00$  21,160.00$  9,645.65$  

14 North Avenue and Cora Avenue (0 Holly Ave N) Weekly 0.46 1,500.00$  1,550.00$  515.20$  720.00$  1,095.00$  499.10$  

15 Round Hill Park- next door to 721 Kingston Blvd Weekly 0.58 3,200.00$  2,450.00$  649.60$  900.00$  1,381.00$  629.30$  
16 Trudy Lane & W Grasslake Road Once every two months 0.15 1,000.00$  650.00$  192.00$  190.00$  300.00$  480.00$  

17
Veterans Park, Police Station, Public Works, Dead 
End of Lincoln Weekly 8.95 23,300.00$  14,085.00$  10,024.00$               14,000.00$  22,825.00$  9,710.75$  

18
Village Hall (66 Thillen), Community Garden (0 
Keystone Ave/ 17 Forest Ave) Weekly 1.96 6,400.00$  4,490.00$  2,195.20$                 3,080.00$  5,000.00$  4,622.60$  

19 Washington Street Weekly 1.28 3,100.00$  2,495.00$  1,433.60$                 2,010.00$  3,264.00$  3,794.80$  

20
Rollins Road (Jefferson St to Blackhawk Ave), 
Ingleside Metra Weekly 0.33 4,700.00$  4,425.00$  369.60$  520.00$  842.00$  465.00$  

21
Kings Park, Circle Drive, US 12 and Frontage Road 
Right-of-Ways Weekly 2.1 6,240.00$  4,355.00$  2,352.00$                 3,300.00$  5,355.00$  4,324.50$  

22
Knollwood (200 Park Ln & 623 Channel) and US 59 
Right-of-Way Weekly 0.53 3,500.00$  2,244.00$  840.00$  830.00$  1,915.00$  3,309.75$  

23 Nippersink Blvd Retaining Wall Once every month 0.25 1,050.00$  275.00$  320.00$  650.00$  300.00$  262.50$  

24

Grace Ave Flower Beds planting and maintenance 
(planting annuals/perennials with every season-
spring, summer, fall) Bi-weekly 300sq/ft 5,000.00$  3,780.00$  1,500.00$                 2,800.00$  2,000.00$  1,440.00$  

25

Nippersink Blvd/Grand Ave Flower Beds planting 
and maintenance (planting ONLY annuals only with 
every season- spring, summer, fall) Bi-weekly 300sq/ft 5,000.00$  3,780.00$  1,500.00$                 2,800.00$  2,000.00$  1,440.00$  

26

Village Hall Flower Beds- between pillars planting 
and maintenance (planting annuals/perennials with 
every season- spring, summer, fall) Bi-weekly 300 sq/ft 5,000.00$  3,600.00$  1,500.00$                 2,800.00$  2,000.00$  1,440.00$  

27 Benjamin Ave Bi-weekly 0.25 1,650.00$  385.00$  320.00$  420.00$  300.00$  262.50$  

28

US RT 12 Roadside Mowing(from Big Hollow Rd/RT 
134 to Hartigan Rd on both sides of the street in 
the right-of-way, including center lane) Once every month 11.1 1,260.00$  3,960.00$  12,432.00$               9,600.00$  8500 11,655.00$                 

Addendum 1 signed X X X X X X
Addendum 2 signed X X X X N/A X

Total Calculated 134,850.00$                95,715.00$                  84,832.80$               79,521.00$                  97,131.00$                  91,535.70$                 
Total As Read 91,536.70$                 

Landscaping and Bed Maintenance Bid Tab



Map # Description Maintenance Frequency Approx. Area (ac) Milieu Landscaping Yellowstone Landscape V. Cardenas Lanscaping Inc. Mark 1 Landscape Inc. Your Ecological Solutions Langton Group

1.1 Lakefront Park (10 Riverview Ave) Lawn Areas Weekly 2.75 6,300.00$  6,565.00$  3,080.00$  4,410.00$  7,015.00$  2,983.75$           
1.2 Lakefront Park (10 Riverview Ave) Paths Weekly 0.13 1,650.00$  800.00$  145.60$  630.00$  350.00$  465.00$               

1.3 Lakefront Park (10 Riverview Ave) Perennial and Shrub Beds Weekly 0.42 1,500.00$  9,700.00$  1,500.00$  1,260.00$  1,080.00$  465.00$               
Total Calculated 9,450.00$  17,065.00$  4,725.60$  6,300.00$  8,445.00$  3,913.75$           

Total As Read 4,726.60$  

Landscaping and Bed Maintenance Alternate #1 Lakefront Park Bid Tab



Map # Description
Maintenance 

Frequency Approx. Area (ac) Milieu Landscaping Yellowstone Landscape V. Cardenas Lanscaping Inc. Mark 1 Landscape Inc. Your Ecological Solutions Langton Group
2.1 Ernest Tower (SO Ernest Ave) Weekly 0.25 1,800.00$  1,175.00$  313.60$  440.00$  715.00$  465.00$              
2.2 Holiday Park (27240 W Nippersink) Weekly 0.75 4,000.00$  2,245.00$  840.00$  1,300.00$  1,920.00$  813.75$              

2.3 Kings Island Lift & Booster (Kings Rd/Frontage Rd) Weekly 0.08 1,650.00$  700.00$  89.60$  125.00$  300.00$  465.00$              
2.4 Knollwood Lift (Knollwood Rd/Park Ln) Weekly 0.01 900.00$  556.00$  11.20$  125.00$  300.00$  465.00$              

2.5
Main Lift (56 S RT 12-on the corner of Sayton 
Rd/RT 12) Weekly 0.6 1,650.00$  660.00$  67.20$  125.00$  300.00$  465.00$              

2.6 Menards Lift (35 Big Hollow Rd) Weekly 0.31 4,500.00$  1,236.00$  347.20$  440.00$  800.00$  465.00$              
2.7 Molidor Lift (1400 N RT 12, Volo, IL) Weekly 0.13 1,000.00$  800.00$  145.60$  200.00$  335.00$  465.00$              

2.8
Tall Oaks Treatment Plant (1201 Grass Lake Rd-on 
the corner of Deerpath and Westshore Dr) Weekly 4 8,000.00$  6,500.00$  4,480.00$  6,300.00$  10,200.00$  4,340.00$           

2.9 Well 5 (250 Lindy St) Weekly 0.31 4,500.00$  1,441.00$  347.20$  440.00$  800.00$  465.00$              
3 Bridge Lift (156 N RT 12) Weekly 0.03 825.00$  600.00$  33.60$  125.00$  300.00$  465.00$              

3.1 Wildwood Lift #1 & #2 (104 Wildwood St) Weekly 0.13 1,000.00$  800.00$  145.60$  200.00$  335.00$  465.00$              
Total Calculated 29,825.00$  16,713.00$  6,820.80$  9,820.00$  16,305.00$  9,338.75$           

Landscaping and Bed Maintenance Alternate #2 Lift Stations, Well Houses, and Water Towers Bid Tab


